

FILED
Feb 13, 2013
Court of Appeals
Division III
State of Washington

No. 300943

IN THE COURT OF APPEALS OF THE
STATE OF WASHINGTON

DIVISION III

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Respondent,

vs.

TRACY LEE JOHNSON,

Appellant.

APPEAL FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT
OF YAKIMA COUNTY, WASHINGTON

THE HONORABLE RUTH E. REUKAUF, JUDGE

BRIEF OF RESPONDENT

JAMES P. HAGARTY
Prosecuting Attorney

Kevin G. Eilmes
Deputy Prosecuting Attorney
WSBA #18364
Attorney for Respondent
211, Courthouse
Yakima, WA 98901
(509) 574-1200

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	PAGE
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii
I. <u>ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR</u>	1
A. <u>ISSUE PRESENTED BY ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR</u>	1
B. <u>ANSWERS TO ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR</u>	1
II. <u>STATEMENT OF THE FACTS</u>	2
III. <u>ARGUMENT</u>	4
1. The court properly exercised its discretion in excluding testimony describing the assault on Ms. Mulhair, and the defendant was not prevented from presenting his defense	4
IV. <u>CONCLUSION</u>	7

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

PAGE

Cases

State v. Atsbeha, 142 Wn.2d 904, 16 P.3d 626 (2001)..... 5

State v. Cloud, 7 Wn.App. 211, 498 P.2d 907 (1972) 5

State v. Darden, 145 Wn.2d 612, 41 P.3d 1189 (2002) 4

State v. Hudlow, 99 Wn.2d 1, 659 P.2d 514 (1983)..... 4

State v. Hutchinson, 135 Wn.2d 863, 959 P.2d 1061 (1998) 6

State v. Jones, 168 Wn.2d 713, 230 P.3d 576 (2010)..... 5

State v. Martin, 169 Wn.App. 620, 281 P.3d 315 (2012) 5

State v. Thomas, 123 Wn.App. 771, 98 P.3d 1258 (2004)..... 5

State v. Wanrow, 88 Wn.2d 221, 559 P.2d 548 (1977) 6

State v. Young, 48 Wn.App. 406, 739 P.2d 1170 (1987)..... 5

Constitutional Provisions

Sixth Amendment to the United States Constitution 4

article I, section 22 4

Rules

ER 403 5

ER 405(b) 5

RAP 10.3(b) 2
